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Pastor Rob Gerig Church Office Hours
Pastor’s Office Hours Tuesday-Friday
Tuesday-Thursday 9am-12pm
9am-12pm or by appointment Lmc.secretary@gmail.com
541.936.8251 541.258.5789
ApRiL ], 2024
Elders
Grace Stutzman 541.401.5856 Marla Ernst 541.704.5300
Kevin Nofziger 541.979.6008 Dennis Stutzman 971.221.3573

Dick Boshart 541.936.4238

2100 S. Second St. Lebanon 97355 [ www.lebanonmennonite.com



WELCOME To CHURCH

WE ARE GLAD YOU ARE HERE!

~OUR MISSION~

LOVING GOD ® LOVING OTHERS ® REACHING THE WORLD

CHURCH NEWS & EVENTS

é& W TONIGHT AT 6:00PM!!

4 — Eraa, — Wiomen's Bible Study
—The Beatitiudes—
Start date: April 24th
Time: 10:00am
Location: Fellowship Hall
All ladies are welcome!
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For those interested i |n belnq a part of VBS this year:

A Planning Meeting is scheduled on April 25, 2024
from 6:00pm-8:30pm in the Fellowship Hall here at the Church
Contact Juli Ulm for info: 541-619-0790

New to our Website: Photo Gallery!!
www.lebanonmennonite.com

You can watch the recorded services on our
3 YouTube Channel!

Today

Wed.

Sat.

April 17
April 18"
April 21*
April 25"
April 28"
April 30"
May 18"

9:30am
10:15am
10:30am
10:45am
6:00pm
7:30am
9:30am
10:00am

8:00am

6:00pm
7:00pm
10:45am
6-8:30pm
Noon
11:00am

2:30pm

THIS WEEK

Adult SS Class: Faith Leads to Action~James
Pre-Service Prayer: Opposite Church Office
Worship Service

Children’s Church

Life Groups

“Real Men'’s Bible Study”

Prayer at Church

Ladies Bible Study

Work Day at Church

DATES TO REMEMBER

“Wednesday Night Alive!”

Board Meeting at Church

Children’s Choir Practice Room#3

VBS Planning Meeting at Church

Spring Business Meeting & Potluck

Chuck Bennett Memorial at Church
Oregon March for Life at the State Capitol

The updated Lebanon Mennonite Church Directory is here!

Get your copy today.

WAYS TO GIVE

UNITED STATES \
POSTAL SERVICE h\\;“,-.\




