## <u>Sermon Notes</u>

# Lebanon Mennonite Church



Pastor Rob Gerig Pastor's Office Hours Tuesday-Thursday 9am-12pm or by appointment 541.936.8251 Church Office Hours Tuesday-Friday 9am-12pm Lmc.secretary@gmail.com 541.258.5789



Elders

 Grace Stutzman
 541.401.5856
 Marla Ernst
 541.704.5300

 Kevin Nofziger
 541.979.6008
 Dennis Stutzman
 971.221.3573

 Dick Boshart
 541.936.4238
 541.936.4238

2100 S. Second St. Lebanon 97355 | www.lebanonmennonite.com

## Welcome To Church WE ARE GLAD YOU ARE HERE!

~OUR MISSION~

Loving God • Loving Others • Reaching the World

### **CHURCH NEWS & EVENTS**

Tonight at 6:00pm!!



Nomen's Bible Study —The Beatitudes— Start date: April 24th Time: 10:00am Location: Fellowship Hall All ladies are welcome!



For those interested in being a part of VBS this year: A Planning Meeting is scheduled on April 25, 2024 from 6:00pm-8:30pm in the Fellowship Hall here at the Church Contact Juli Ulm for info: 541-619-0790

> New to our Website: <u>*Photo Gallery!!*</u> www.lebanonmennonite.com

You can watch the recorded services on our



#### THIS WEEK

Today	9:30am	Adult SS Class: Faith Leads to Action~James
	10:15am	Pre-Service Prayer: Opposite Church Office
	10:30am	Worship Service
	10:45am	Children's Church
	6:oopm	Life Groups
Wed.	7:30am	"Real Men's Bible Study"
	9:30am	Prayer at Church
	10:00am	Ladies Bible Study
Sat.	8:ooam	Work Day at Church
		Dates to Remember
April 17 <sup>th</sup>	6:oopm	"Wednesday Night Alive!"
April 18 <sup>th</sup>	7:oopm	Board Meeting at Church
April 21 <sup>st</sup>	10:45am	Children's Choir Practice Room#3
April 25 <sup>th</sup>	6-8:30pm	VBS Planning Meeting at Church
April 28 <sup>th</sup>	Noon	Spring Business Meeting & Potluck
April 30 <sup>th</sup>	11:00am	Chuck Bennett Memorial at Church
May 18 <sup>th</sup>	2:30pm	Oregon March for Life at the State Capitol

*The updated Lebanon Mennonite <u>Church Directory</u> is here! Get your copy today.* 

WAYS TO GIVE





